SAE 8aW-140

DESCRIPTION

This is multi-grade heavy duty gear oil. contains 100%
Virgin base stock, formulated with the multiple additives
and blended using latest technology; provides superior
lubrication for gearboxes and axle. Suitable for multi-
purpose transmission oil for synchronized and non-
synchronized transmission and for axle.

BENEFITS

o Significantly extended transmission life
o High anti-wear properties

o High resistance to corrosion and foaming
o High resistance to oxidation

o Excellent oxidative-thermal stability

AVAILABLE IN
IL, 4L, 5L, 10L, 20U, 50L, 208L, IBC, FLEXITANK

PERFORMANCE LEVEL
o APIGL-3

o MIL-L-2103D
o MAN 34

TECHNICAL PROPERTIES
CHARACTERISTIC TEST METOD

Appearance Visual

Calor Visual
Density at 20°C, g/cm® ASTM D4052
Kinematic viscosity, I00°C, mm%/s ~ ASTM D445
Kinematic viscosity, 40°C, mm%/s ~ ASTM D445

Viscosity Index ASTM D2270
Pour point, °C ASTM D37
Flash point, °C ASTM D32
Copper Corrosion ASTM DI30

TYPICAL
VALUE
Clear

Dark brown
0.890

28,5

420

95

-15

240

la

MSDS is available upon request through your sales contract office, or via the Internet. This product should not be used for purposes other than its intended use. Take used oil to

an authorised collection point. Do not discharge into drains, soil or water.

http://www kansler.de



