



SAE 85W-140

DESCRIPTION

This is multi-grade heavy duty gear oil, contains 100% Virgin base stock, formulated with the multiple additives and blended using latest technology; provides superior lubrication for gearboxes and axle. Suitable for multipurpose transmission oil for synchronized and non-synchronized transmission and for axle.



BENEFITS

- Significantly extended transmission life
- High anti-wear properties
- High resistance to corrosion and foaming
- High resistance to oxidation
- Excellent oxidative-thermal stability

PERFORMANCE LEVEL

- API GL-5
- MIL-L-2105D
- MAN 341

AVAILABLE IN

1L, 4L, 5L, 10L, 20L, 50L, 208L, IBC, FLEXITANK



TECHNICAL PROPERTIES

CHARACTERISTIC	TEST METOD	TYPICAL Value
Appearance	Visual	Clear
Color	Visual	Dark brown
Density at 20°C, g/cm ³	ASTM D4052	0,890
Kinematic viscosity, 100 °C, mm ² /s	ASTM D445	28,5
Kinematic viscosity, 40 °C, mm²/s	ASTM D445	420
Viscosity Index	ASTM D2270	95
Pour point, °C	ASTM D97	-15
Flash point, °C	ASTM D92	240
Copper Corrosion	ASTM D130	1a

MSDS is available upon request through your sales contract office, or via the Internet. This product should not be used for purposes other than its intended use. Take used oil to an authorised collection point. Do not discharge into drains, soil or water.